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September 2017

 0.23 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.8559 

 2.8878 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.6988 

 0.2241 

 0.6753 

 7.03 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.59 Per cwt Per cwt 16.89 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 22.24%

 5.52%

 42.00%

 30.24%

 26.34%

 9.26%

 30.76%

 33.64%

 159,508,593 

 39,595,031 

 301,217,615 

 216,781,646 

 104,652,391 

 36,813,079 

 122,222,887 

 133,671,963 

 397,360,320  717,102,885 

 18.61 

 16.80 

 16.36 

 15.86 

 19.06 

 16.80 

 16.36 

 15.86 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.614% 4.012%

 3.259%

 5.723%

 8.982%

 18.51  17.21 $$

William A. Wise, Market AdministratorOctober 12, 2017



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
September 2017

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

September

2017

August

2017 2016

September

 717,102,885 
 23,903,430 

 531 
 45,016 

 159,508,593 

 22.24%

 0.23 

 18.51 
 16.59 

 5.723%
 3.259%
 4.012%

 749,974,318  608,025,546 -4.38%  17.94%
 24,192,720  20,267,518 -1.20%  17.94%

 534  452 
 45,305  44,840 -0.64%  0.39%

 21.01%  27.56%

 157,599,267  167,598,301 
 2.144%  2.083%  2.010%

 5,316,953  5,083,847  5,586,610 

 0.48 (0.62)
 15.77  17.05 

 5.708%
 3.213%
 3.895%

 5.731%
 3.182%
 3.932%

 18.65  17.25 

 1.21% -4.83%

 4.59% -4.83%

(0.25)  0.85 
(0.46)  0.82 
(0.14)  1.26 

1/
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$
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$

$
$
$$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

September

2017

August

2017

September

2016

September 2017
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 104,652,391 

 26.34%

 16.89 
 17.21 

 3.614%

 27.13%  31.02%

 413,792,429  348,089,846  397,360,320 

 107,985,418  112,282,216 

 13,245,344  13,348,143  11,602,995 
 91  91  89 

 145,553  146,683  130,371 

 2.101%  2.126%  2.044%

 3,488,413  3,622,007  3,599,514 

 17.40 
 17.66 

 16.22 
 16.34 

 3.557% 3.588%

-3.97%  14.15%
-0.77%  14.15%

-0.77%  11.65%

-6.80% -3.09%

-3.69% -3.09%

(0.51)  0.67 
 0.87 (0.45)

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


