UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs**

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 365

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices September 2017

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differential	\$	0.23	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	2.8559	Per lb	Skim	\$	7.03	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	1.6988	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.2241	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.8878	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.6753	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	16.59	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	16.89	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	22.24%	159,508,593	\$ 18.61	Class I	26.34%	104,652,391	\$ 19.06
Class II	5.52%	39,595,031	\$ 16.80	Class II	9.26%	36,813,079	\$ 16.80
Class III	42.00%	301,217,615	\$ 16.36	Class III	30.76%	122,222,887	\$ 16.36
Class IV	30.24%	216,781,646	\$ 15.86	Class IV	33.64%	133,671,963	\$ 15.86
Total Produce	r Milk	717,102,885		Total Produce	er Milk	397,360,320	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

		1	-		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.012%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.614%		
Average Pool Protein Test	3.259%				
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.723%				
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.982%				
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.51	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.21		

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		September 2017		August 2017		September 2016 1/	Las	Septeml Change ot Month	e Fı	rom
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		717,102,885 23,903,430 <i>531</i> <i>45,016</i>		749,974,318 24,192,720 534 45,305		608,025,546 20,267,518 452 44,840		-4.38% -1.20% - 0.64%		17.94% 17.94% 0.39%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		159,508,593 2.144% 22.24% 5,316,953		157,599,267 2.083% 21.01% 5,083,847		167,598,301 2.010% 27.56% 5,586,610		1.21% 4.59%		-4.83% -4.83%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	0.23 16.59 <i>18.51</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.48 17.05 <i>18.65</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.62) 15.77 <i>17.25</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.25) (0.46) (0.14)	\$ \$ \$	0.85 0.82 1.26
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.012% 3.259% 5.723%		3.932% 3.182% 5.731%		3.895% 3.213% 5.708%				

Arizona Order 131	September 2017	August 2017	September 2016 1/	September 2017 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries	397,360,320 13,245,344	413,792,429 13,348,143	348,089,846 11,602,995	-3.97% 14.15% -0.77% 14.15%
Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	91 145,553	91 146,683	89 130,371	-0.77% 11.65%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	104,652,391 2.101% 26.34% 3,488,413	112,282,216 2.126% 27.13% 3,622,007	107,985,418 2.044% 31.02% 3,599,514	-6.80% -3.09% -3.69% -3.09%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 16.89 \$ 17.21	\$ 17.40 \$ 17.66	\$ 16.22 \$ 16.34	\$ (0.51) \$ 0.67 \$ (0.45) \$ 0.87
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.614%	3.588%	3.557%	

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.